
AL-256 (FAA)

(OPF)MIAMI-OPA LOCKA EXEC

MIAMI, FLORIDA

(OPF)
MIAMI, FLORIDA

MIAMI-OPA LOCKA EXEC

DEPARTURE ROUTE DESCRIPTIONT

SMELZ TRANSITION (HURCN4.SMELZ)

KPASA TRANSITION (HURCN4.KPASA)

clearance to filed altitude within 10 minutes after departure.

. . .on track 318° to HURCN, then on transition. Maintain ATC assigned altitude. Expect

vectors to cross JOENZ at or above 5000, thence. . .

TAKEOFF RUNWAY 30: Climb on heading 308° or as assigned by ATC for RADAR 

vectors to cross JOENZ at or above 5000, thence. . .

TAKEOFF RUNWAYS 27L/R: Climb on heading 273° or as assigned by ATC for RADAR 

vectors to cross JOENZ at or above 5000, thence. . .

TAKEOFF RUNWAY 12: Climb on heading 128° or as assigned by ATC for RADAR 

vectors to cross JOENZ at or above 5000, thence. . .

TAKEOFF RUNWAYS 9L/R: Climb on heading 093° or as assigned by ATC for RADAR 

(HURCN4.HURCN)
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